« Back to News & Notices

Boil Water Notice Rescinded- Raby Road Area

On April 3, 2019, the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality required the Elm Creek Water Supply Corporation, public water system #1550026, to issue a Boil Water Notice to inform customers, individuals, or employees  that due to conditions which occurred recently in the public water system, the water from this public water system was required to be boiled prior to use for drinking water or human consumption purposes in the affected area of Liberty Hill Road from our water plant to Jennifer Lane, all of Jennifer Lane, all of Raby Road, state Hwy 107/Eddy-Gatesville Parkway proceeding east from Raby Road for approximately 1.5 miles, Floyd Road, Trammel Road, Moss Road, George Roberts Lane, Keim Road, Derek Road, Key Lane, Malone Road, and East Stockton Road from Liberty Hill Road continuing southeast until be becomes Franklin Road, and continuing on to and including CR 450/Little Roy Lane.

The public water system has taken the necessary corrective actions to restore the quality of the water distributed by this public water system used for drinking water or human consumption purposes and has provided TCEQ with laboratory test results that indicate that the water no longer requires boiling prior to use as of April 5, 2019.

If you have any questions, concerning this matter, you may contact Caryn Petzold at 603 Avenue E, Moody, TX 76557, or by telephone at (254)853-3838.